80

Website Information Provision

Committee Bylaws

CVUSD

Y(2013)

EsUSD

Y(2018)

GCCCD

Y(2013)

MCCCD

Y(2016)

SDCCD

Y(2017)

SDUSD

Y(2012)

SDUHSD

Y(2015)

SWCCD

Y(2016)

CSD*

Y(2018)

GUHSD

Y(2017)

LGSD

Y(2017)

OUSD

Y(2015)

Member Information

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Meeting Minutes/Agendas

Additional Meeting Material

Annual Reports

Performance Audits

Financial Audits

Project List

Project Descriptions

Project Progress

Bond Background

Contact Information

Vacancies Listed

Z ||| | | [ [ ] |

Number of Vacancies

2
>

2018 Reports Available

=<

2018 Audits Available

I A LS D S D D B A S

R R [ | | | | | | e

S [ ] ] | [ |

S [ ] | [ |

e L I LS S S S DS S D S G R DS

LA A L L S D A B L B S

| S [ | | | | | | [ |

S [ ] ] | [ |

S [ ] | [ |

el I A S S S S DS S D S G L DS

I Bl LS D S D A B I A S

2018 Report/Audit Information Provision

Y

Points Out of 25
2019 Transparency Grade
2018 Transparency Grade

2017 Transparency Grade

Change from Previous Year

25

100%

100%
96%

*Proposition recently passed or in between bond issuances

“No annual reports have been issued to date
**Information Available in Other Documentation

*** Incomplete/Needs Updating

Initial Email

25
100%
100%

96%

23
92%
100%
96%

8%

25
100%
100%
100%

25
100%
100%

96%

25

100%

100%
96%

25
100%
100%
100%

25
100%
100%
100%

24
96%
96%
100%

Budget Overview Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
Program Status Updates Y Y N Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
Detailed Discussion of Projects Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
Basic Financial Information Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
Expenditures Itemized by Project/Site Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y N Y
Prop 39 Required Audit Findings Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
Additional Recommendations Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y N Y Y
Detailed ICOC Member Information Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
Project Progress Report Y Y N Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
Audits Performed by Third Party Y [1] Y 2] Y [3] Y [4] Y [5] Y [6] Y [7] Y [8] Y [9] Y [10] Y [11] Y [12]
Performance Audits meet SDCTA Standards N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
IDistrict pass a resolution on Performance Audits? N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

24
96%
96%
100%

Click on your District Acron


mailto:dobbinss@cajonvalley.net?subject= School Bond Transparency Scorecard 2018&Body=Dear Citizen Oversight Committee%0dI recently viewed San Diego Taxpayers Association’s School Bond Transparency Scorecard and was very pleased with your performance. Keep up the amazing work!%0dSincerely
mailto:libarra@eusd.org?subject= School Bond Transparency Scorecard 2018&Body=Dear Citizen Oversight Committee%0dI recently viewed San Diego Taxpayers Association’s School Bond Transparency Scorecard and was very pleased with your performance. Keep up the amazing work!%0dSincerely
mailto:stephen.johnson@gafcon.com?subject= School Bond Transparency Scorecard 2018&Body=Dear Citizen Oversight Committee%0dI recently viewed San Diego Taxpayers Association’s School Bond Transparency Scorecard and was very pleased with your performance. Keep up the amazing work!%0dSincerely
mailto:scooke@miracosta.edu?subject= School Bond Transparency Scorecard 2018&Body=Dear Citizen Oversight Committee%0dI recently viewed San Diego Taxpayers Association’s School Bond Transparency Scorecard and was very pleased with your performance. Keep up the amazing work!%0dSincerely
mailto:ukroemer@sdccd.edu?subject= School Bond Transparency Scorecard 2018&Body=Dear Citizen Oversight Committee%0dI recently viewed San Diego Taxpayers Association’s School Bond Transparency Scorecard and was very pleased with your performance. Keep up the amazing work!%0dSincerely
mailto:muelbert@hotmail.com?subject= School Bond Transparency Scorecard 2018&Body=Dear Citizen Oversight Committee%0dI recently viewed San Diego Taxpayers Association’s School Bond Transparency Scorecard and was very pleased with your performance. Keep up the amazing work!%0dSincerely
mailto:cindy.skeber@sduhsd.net?subject= School Bond Transparency Scorecard 2018&Body=Dear Citizen Oversight Committee%0dI recently viewed San Diego Taxpayers Association’s School Bond Transparency Scorecard and was very pleased with your performance. Keep up the amazing work!%0dSincerely
mailto:jayruiz@swcc.edu?subject= School Bond Transparency Scorecard 2018&Body=Dear Citizen Oversight Committee%0dI recently viewed San Diego Taxpayers Association’s School Bond Transparency Scorecard and was very pleased with your performance. Keep up the amazing work!%0dSincerely
mailto:rhea.stewart@cardiffschools.com ?subject= School Bond Transparency Scorecard 2018&Body=Dear Citizen Oversight Committee%0dI recently viewed San Diego Taxpayers Association’s School Bond Transparency Scorecard and was very pleased with your performance. Keep up the amazing work!%0dSincerely
mailto:cmelick@guhsd.net?subject= School Bond Transparency Scorecard 2018&Body=Dear Citizen Oversight Committee%0dI recently viewed San Diego Taxpayers Association’s School Bond Transparency Scorecard and was very pleased with your performance. Keep up the amazing work!%0dSincerely
mailto:mflores@lemongrovesd.net?subject= School Bond Transparency Scorecard 2018&Body=Dear Citizen Oversight Committee%0dI recently viewed San Diego Taxpayers Association’s School Bond Transparency Scorecard and was very pleased with your performance. Keep up the amazing work!%0dSincerely
mailto:cboc@oside.us?subject= School Bond Transparency Scorecard 2018&Body=Dear Citizen Oversight Committee%0dI recently viewed San Diego Taxpayers Association’s School Bond Transparency Scorecard and was very pleased with your performance. Keep up the amazing work!%0dSincerely

Website Information Provision

Committee Bylaws | Y(2010) Y(2006) Y(2019) Y(2015) Y(2007) Y(2019) Y(2017) Y(2011) Y(2014) Y(2017)

Member Information Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y

Meeting Minutes/Agendas Y Y Y Y¥EE Y Y Y Y NEFEES RS YRR
Additional Meeting Material Y Y Y N Y Y Y N Y Y
Annual Reports Y ) ok ks Y N Y Y Y ) kR \EFF N
Performance Audits Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y N
Financial Audits Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y N
Project List Y Y Y Y Y Y N N
Project Descriptions Y Y Y Y Y Y N N
Project Progress Y Y Y Y Y Y Y N
Bond Background Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
Contact Information Y Y Y Y Y Y Y N
Vacancies Listed Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
Number of Vacancies 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0
2018 Reports Available Y Y Y Y Y Y N N
2018 Audits Available Y Y Y Y Y Y Y N

2018 Report/Audit Information Provision

Budget Overview Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y N

Program Status Updates Y N#** Y N Y Y Y Y N Y N

Detailed Discussion of Projects Y N#* Y N Y Y Y Y N Y N

Basic Financial Information Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y N

Expenditures Itemized by Project/Site Y Y Y N Y Y Y N N Y N

Prop 39 Required Audit Findings Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y N

Additional Recommendations Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y N

Detailed ICOC Member Information Y Y Y N Y Y N Y Y Y N

Project Progress Report Y Y Y N Y Y Y N N Y N

Audits Performed by Third Party| Y [13] Y [14] Y [15] Y [16] Y [17] Y [18] Y [19] Y [20] Y [21] Y [22] N
Performance Audits meet SDCTA Standards N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

IDistrict pass a resolution on Performance Audits?
Points Out of 25

2019 Transparency Grade

2018 Transparency Grade

2017 Transparency Grade

Change from Previous Year

*Proposition recently passed or in between bond

“No annual reports have been issued to date
**Information Available in Other Documentatio:
*** Incomplete/Needs Updating

Initial Email

25
100%
96%
100%
4%

25
100%
92%
44%
8%

18
72%
92%
76%

25
100%
92%
100%

8%

25
100%
88%
100%

ym to Contact your Citizen Oversight Board Members

17
68%



mailto:mark.schiel@smusd.org?subject= School Bond Transparency Scorecard 2018&Body=Dear Citizen Oversight Committee%0dI recently viewed San Diego Taxpayers Association’s School Bond Transparency Scorecard and was very pleased with your performance. Keep up the amazing work!%0dSincerely
mailto:ppoc@carlsbadusd.net?subject= School Bond Transparency Scorecard 2018&Body=Dear Citizen Oversight Committee%0dI recently viewed San Diego Taxpayers Association’s School Bond Transparency Scorecard and was not pleased with your performance. I have several questions regarding your …%0dSincerely
mailto:lisa.brannen@cvesd.org?subject= School Bond Transparency Scorecard 2018&Body=Dear Citizen Oversight Committee%0dI recently viewed San Diego Taxpayers Association’s School Bond Transparency Scorecard and was not pleased with your performance. I have several questions regarding your …%0dSincerely
mailto:ami.shackelford@eusd.net?subject= School Bond Transparency Scorecard 2018&Body=Dear Citizen Oversight Committee%0dI recently viewed San Diego Taxpayers Association’s School Bond Transparency Scorecard and was not pleased with your performance. I have several questions regarding your …%0dSincerely
mailto:cmiller@palomar.edu?subject= School Bond Transparency Scorecard 2018&Body=Dear Citizen Oversight Committee%0dI recently viewed San Diego Taxpayers Association’s School Bond Transparency Scorecard and was very pleased with your performance. Keep up the amazing work!%0dSincerely
mailto:carolinebrown@sbsd.k12.ca.us?subject= School Bond Transparency Scorecard 2018&Body=Dear Citizen Oversight Committee%0dI recently viewed San Diego Taxpayers Association’s School Bond Transparency Scorecard and was very pleased with your performance. Keep up the amazing work!%0dSincerely
mailto:nickmarinovich52@gmail.com?subject= School Bond Transparency Scorecard 2018&Body=Dear Citizen Oversight Committee%0dI recently viewed San Diego Taxpayers Association’s School Bond Transparency Scorecard and was not pleased with your performance. I have several questions regarding your …%0dSincerely
mailto:amcreynolds@lsusd.net?subject= School Bond Transparency Scorecard 2018&Body=Dear Citizen Oversight Committee%0dI recently viewed San Diego Taxpayers Association’s School Bond Transparency Scorecard and was not pleased with your performance. I have several questions regarding your …%0dSincerely
mailto:nathan.voth@dehesasd.net?subject= School Bond Transparency Scorecard 2018&Body=Dear Citizen Oversight Committee%0dI recently viewed San Diego Taxpayers Association’s School Bond Transparency Scorecard and was disappointed with your performance. I have several questions regarding your …%0dSincerely
mailto:ccarson@nsd.us?subject= School Bond Transparency Scorecard 2018&Body=Dear Citizen Oversight Committee%0dI recently viewed San Diego Taxpayers Association’s School Bond Transparency Scorecard and was disappointed with your performance. I have several questions regarding your …%0dSincerely
mailto:hpedroza@fuhsd.net?subject= School Bond Transparency Scorecard 2018&Body=Dear Citizen Oversight Committee%0dI recently viewed San Diego Taxpayers Association’s School Bond Transparency Scorecard and was disappointed with your performance. I have several questions regarding your …%0dSincerely
mailto:hpedroza@fuhsd.net?subject= School Bond Transparency Scorecard 2018&Body=Dear Citizen Oversight Committee%0dI recently viewed San Diego Taxpayers Association’s School Bond Transparency Scorecard and was disappointed with your performance. I have several questions regarding your …%0dSincerely

MEUSD* DMUSD*
Website Information Provision

Committee Bylaws

Member Information

Meeting Minutes/Agendas
Additional Meeting Material
Annual Reports

Performance Audits

Financial Audits

Project List

Project Descriptions

Project Progress

Bond Background

Contact Information

Vacancies Listed

Number of Vacancies
2018 Reports Available
2018 Audits Available
2018 Report/Audit Information Provision

Budget Overview

Program Status Updates

Detailed Discussion of Projects

Basic Financial Information

Expenditures Itemized by Project/Site

Prop 39 Required Audit Findings

Additional Recommendations

Detailed ICOC Member Information

Project Progress Report

Audits Performed by Third Party

Performance Audits meet SDCTA Standards

IDistrict pass a resolution on Performance Audits?
Points Out of 25

2019 Transparency Grade

2018 Transparency Grade

Grade

Change from Previous Year

*Proposition recently passed or in between bond 22.86956522

~No annual reports have been issued to date
**Information Available in Other Documentatio:
*** Incomplete/Needs Updating

Initial Email


mailto:hpedroza@fuhsd.net?subject= School Bond Transparency Scorecard 2018&Body=Dear Citizen Oversight Committee%0dI recently viewed San Diego Taxpayers Association’s School Bond Transparency Scorecard and was disappointed with your performance. I have several questions regarding your …%0dSincerely
mailto:hpedroza@fuhsd.net?subject= School Bond Transparency Scorecard 2018&Body=Dear Citizen Oversight Committee%0dI recently viewed San Diego Taxpayers Association’s School Bond Transparency Scorecard and was disappointed with your performance. I have several questions regarding your …%0dSincerely
mailto:hpedroza@fuhsd.net?subject= School Bond Transparency Scorecard 2018&Body=Dear Citizen Oversight Committee%0dI recently viewed San Diego Taxpayers Association’s School Bond Transparency Scorecard and was disappointed with your performance. I have several questions regarding your …%0dSincerely
mailto:hpedroza@fuhsd.net?subject= School Bond Transparency Scorecard 2018&Body=Dear Citizen Oversight Committee%0dI recently viewed San Diego Taxpayers Association’s School Bond Transparency Scorecard and was disappointed with your performance. I have several questions regarding your …%0dSincerely
mailto:hpedroza@fuhsd.net?subject= School Bond Transparency Scorecard 2018&Body=Dear Citizen Oversight Committee%0dI recently viewed San Diego Taxpayers Association’s School Bond Transparency Scorecard and was disappointed with your performance. I have several questions regarding your …%0dSincerely
mailto:hpedroza@fuhsd.net?subject= School Bond Transparency Scorecard 2018&Body=Dear Citizen Oversight Committee%0dI recently viewed San Diego Taxpayers Association’s School Bond Transparency Scorecard and was disappointed with your performance. I have several questions regarding your …%0dSincerely

[1] Wilkinson Hadley King & Co. LLP
[2] Wilkinson Hadley King & Co. LLP
[3] CliftonLarsonAllen LLP

[4] Vavrinek, Trine, Day & Co. LLP

[5] Clifton Larson Allen LLP

[6] Crowe LLP

[7] Wilkinson Hadley King & Co. LLP
[8] The Pun Group

[9]

Wilkinson Hadley King and Co

[10] Nigro and Nigro

[11] Christy White and Associates

[12] Christy White and Associates

[13] Christy White Associates

[14] Wilkinson Hadley King co

[15] Wilkinson Hadley King and Co
[16] Vavrinek Trine Day and co

[17] Vavrinek Day and Trine



[18] Christy White and Associates

[19] Moss Adams - performance and varinek trine and day for financial

[20] Wilkinson Hadley King & Co. LLP

[21] Wilkinson Hadley King and co

[22] Wilkinson Hadley King Co.



