80	<u>CVUSD</u>	EsUSD	GCCCD	MCCCD	SDCCD	SDUSD	SDUHSD	SWCCD	<u>CSD*</u>	GUHSD	LGSD	OUSD
Website Information Provision												
Committee Bylaws	Y(2013)	Y(2018)	Y(2013)	Y(2016)	Y(2017)	Y(2012)	Y(2015)	Y(2016)	Y(2018)	Y(2017)	Y(2017)	Y(2015)
Member Information	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y
Meeting Minutes/Agendas	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y
Additional Meeting Material	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y
Annual Reports	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y
Performance Audits	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y
Financial Audits	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y
Project List	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y
Project Descriptions	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y
Project Progress	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y
Bond Background	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y
Contact Information	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y
Vacancies Listed	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Ν
Number of Vacancies	0	2	0	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	1	N/A
2018 Reports Available	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y
2018 Audits Available	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y
2018 Report/Audit Information Provision												
Budget Overview	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y
Program Status Updates	Y	Y	Ν	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y
Detailed Discussion of Projects	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y
Basic Financial Information	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y
Expenditures Itemized by Project/Site	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Ν	Y
Prop 39 Required Audit Findings	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y
Additional Recommendations	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	N	Y	Y
Detailed ICOC Member Information	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y
Project Progress Report	Y	Y	N	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y
Audits Performed by Third Party	Y [1]	Y [2]	Y [3]	Y [4]	Y [5]	Y [6]	Y [7]	Y [8]	Y [9]	Y [10]	Y [11]	Y [12]
Performance Audits meet SDCTA Standards	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
District pass a resolution on Performance Audits?	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Points Out of 25	25	25	23	25	25	25	25	25	25	24	24	24
2019 Transparency Grade	100%	100%	92%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	96%	96%	96%
2018 Transparency Grade	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	96%	96%	96%	96%
2017 Transparency Grade	96%	96%	96%	100%	96%	96%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	96%
Change from Previous Year	—	—	8% 🖊	—	-	-	—	—	4% 🕇	—	—	—
*Proposition recently passed or in between bond	issuances											
^No annual reports have been issued to date										Click on	your Distr	ict Acror
**Information Available in Other Documentation	n											
*** Incomplete/Needs Updating												
Initial Email												

80	SMUSD	<u>CUSD</u>	<u>CVESD</u>	<u>EnUSD</u>	PCCD	<u>SBSD*</u>	<u>SUHSD</u>	LSUSD	DSD	NSD	FUHSD*	<u>VUSD*</u>
Website Information Provision												
Committee Bylaws	Y(2010)	Y(2006)	Y(2019)	Y(2015)	Y(2007)	Y(2019)	Y(2013)	Y(2017)	Y(2011)	Y(2014)	Y(2017)	
Member Information	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	
Meeting Minutes/Agendas	Y	Y	Y	Y***	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y***	Y***	Y***	
Additional Meeting Material	Y	Y	Y	N	Y	Y	Y	Y	Ν	Y	Y	
Annual Reports	Y	Y***	Y	Y***	Y	Y	Y***	Y	Y***	Y***	Ν	
Performance Audits	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	N	
Financial Audits	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	N	
Project List	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	N	Y***	N	
Project Descriptions	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	N	Y***	N	
Project Progress	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y***	Y	Y	Ν	Ν	
Bond Background	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	
Contact Information	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Ν	
Vacancies Listed	Y	Y	Y	Y***	Y	Y	Ν	Y	Y	Y	Y	
Number of Vacancies	0	0	0	1	0	0	N/A	1	1	2	0	
2018 Reports Available	Y	Y	Y	Ν	Y	Y	Ν	Y	Ν	Y	Ν	
2018 Audits Available	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Ν	
2018 Report/Audit Information Provision												
Budget Overview	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Ν	
Program Status Updates	Y	N**	Y	N	Y	Y	Y	Y	N	Y	N	
Detailed Discussion of Projects	Y	N**	Y	N	Y	Y	Y	Y	N	Y	N	
Basic Financial Information	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	N	
Expenditures Itemized by Project/Site	Y	Y	Y	N	Y	Y	Y	N	N	Y	N	
Prop 39 Required Audit Findings	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	N	
Additional Recommendations	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	N	
Detailed ICOC Member Information	Y	Y	Y	N	Y	Y	N	Y	Y	Y	N	
Project Progress Report	Y	Y	Y	N	Y	Y	Y	Ν	N	Y	N	
Audits Performed by Third Party	Y [13]	Y [14]	Y [15]	Y [16]	Y [17]	Y [18]	Y [19]	Y [20]	Y [21]	Y [22]	N	
Performance Audits meet SDCTA Standards	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
District pass a resolution on Performance Audits?	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Points Out of 25	25	21	25	18	25	25	22	23	17	24	6	
2019 Transparency Grade	100%	92%	100%	72%	100%	100%	88%	92%	68%	96%	24%	
2018 Transparency Grade	96%	92%	92%	92%	92%	88%	88%	84%	80%	76%	20%	
2017 Transparency Grade	100%	84%	44%	76%	100%	100%	84%	76%	72%	56%	60%	
Change from Previous Year	4% 🕇		8% 🕇	20% 🖊	8% 🕇	12% 🕇		8% 🕇	12% 🖊	20% 🕇	4% 🕇	
*Proposition recently passed or in between bond												
		itact your	Citizen O	versight R	loard Men	nbers						
**Information Available in Other Documentation		Juice Jour		, er signt E								
*** Incomplete/Needs Updating												
incomplete/needs Opdating												
Initial Email												

80	SBUSD*	MEUSD*	SSD*	DMUSD*	BSUSD*	AUeSD*
Website Information Provision	50050	MEUSD	000	DITUGD	00000	AUCOD
Committee Bylaws						
Member Information						
Meeting Minutes/Agendas						
Additional Meeting Material						
Annual Reports						
Performance Audits						
Financial Audits						
Project List						
Project Descriptions						
Project Progress						
Bond Background						
Contact Information						
Vacancies Listed						
Number of Vacancies						
2018 Reports Available						
2018 Audits Available						
2018 Report/Audit Information Provision						
Budget Overview						
Program Status Updates						
Detailed Discussion of Projects						
Basic Financial Information						
Expenditures Itemized by Project/Site						
Prop 39 Required Audit Findings						
Additional Recommendations						
Detailed ICOC Member Information						
Project Progress Report						
Audits Performed by Third Party						
Performance Audits meet SDCTA Standards	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
District pass a resolution on Performance Audits?	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Points Out of 25						
2019 Transparency Grade						
2018 Transparency Grade						
2017 Transparency Grade						
Change from Previous Year						
*Proposition recently passed or in between bond	22.86956522					
^No annual reports have been issued to date						
**Information Available in Other Documentation						
*** Incomplete/Needs Updating						
momplete/recus Optiating						
Initial Email						
Innual Ennan						

[1] Wilkinson Hadley King & Co. LLP

[2] Wilkinson Hadley King & Co. LLP

[3] CliftonLarsonAllen LLP

[4] Vavrinek, Trine, Day & Co. LLP

[5] Clifton Larson Allen LLP

[6] Crowe LLP

[7] Wilkinson Hadley King & Co. LLP

[8] The Pun Group

[9] Wilkinson Hadley King and Co

[10] Nigro and Nigro

[11] Christy White and Associates

[12] Christy White and Associates

[13] Christy White Associates

[14] Wilkinson Hadley King co

[15] Wilkinson Hadley King and Co

[16] Vavrinek Trine Day and co

[17] Vavrinek Day and Trine

[18] Christy White and Associates

[19] Moss Adams - performance and varinek trine and day for financial

[20] Wilkinson Hadley King & Co. LLP

[21] Wilkinson Hadley King and co

[22] Wilkinson Hadley King Co.